                      Summary    TC90105FG
 ©2015 TOSHIBA CORPORATION Page 1  Rev.1.00
    2015/11/11
TOSHIBA C-MOS Digital Integrated Circuit Silicon Monolithic
TC90105FG
Dual channel Video Decoder
TC90105FG is a single chip IC that converts analog
video signals to digital video signals (ITU-R BT.601 / ITU-R

    2015/11/11
4. Pin Descriptions
Pin
No. Pin Name Pin Type Pin Function Withstand
voltage [V]
Circuit
System
DC level of
standard
operation [V]
1 SLVSEL IN I2C-BUS slave-address selector  3.3 Digital -
2 TEST0 IN Test terminal (Connect to GND) 3.3 Digital 3.3
3 VDD DVDD 1.5 V power supply for Logic circuit 1.5 Digital 1.5
4 VSS DVSS GND for logic 0 Digital 0
5 IOVDD IOVDD33 3.3 V power supply for I/O circuit 3.3 Digital 3.3
6 DATA15 OUT Digital signal output 15bit 3.3 Digital -
7 DATA14 OUT Digital signal output 14bit 3.3 Digital -
8 DATA13 OUT Digital signal output 13bit 3.3 Digital -
9 DATA12 OUT Digital signal output 12bit 3.3 Digital -
10 VSS DVSS GND for logic 0 Digital 0
11 DATA11 OUT Digital signal output 11bit 3.3 Digital -
12 DATA10 OUT Digital signal output 10bit 3.3 Digital -
13 DATA9 OUT Digital signal output 9bit 3.3 Digital -
14 DATA8 OUT Digital signal output 8bit 3.3 Digital -
15 VDD DVDD 1.5 V power supply for Logic circuit 1.5 Digital 1.5
16 CON5 OUT Timing pulse output 5 3.3 Digital -